Public Notice

NOTICE OF CON EDISON ROUTINE INDOOR AIR SAMPLING AT STUYVESANT TOWN FROM:

March 21 through March 25, 2011

Con Edison will be conducting routine indoor air testing as part of its ongoing investigation of the former E. 14th Street, E. 17th Street and E. 19th Street Manufactured Gas Plant sites located in Stuyvesant Town.

Con Edison will be conducting indoor air testing in the following buildings:

16 South Oval 522 E. 20th Street

615 E. 14th Street 524 E. 20th Street

625 E. 14th Street 245 Avenue C

635 E. 14th Street

645 E. 14th Street

If you have any questions about these activities or Con Edison's program to address former manufactured gas plant sites, please call Con Edison at 877-602-6633. You can also call the New York State Department of Environmental Conservation Project Manager Liz Lukowski at 866-520-2334 or the New York State Department of Health Project Manager Dawn Hettrick at 800-458-1158, extension 2-7880.

